PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4896284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYOMAND JAL UNWALLA	03/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.	
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET	
Internal Address:	LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15547228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Kelly.A.Smith@Pfizer.com

PFIZER INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC72186A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PC72186A-Unwalla_Assignment#page1.tif source=PC72186A-Unwalla_Assignment#page2.tif source=PC72186A-Unwalla_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** 504849545

REEL: 045421 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Rayomand Jal Unwalla citizen of the United States of America resident of 22 Fox Run Road. Bedford, MA 01730; hereby sells, assigns and transfers and/or confirms the sale, assignment and transfer unto Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street. New York. NY 10017, United States of America, his entire right, title and interest in and to United States NonProvisional Patent Application Serial No. 15/547,228, filed July 28, 2017, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72186A, and entitled Sulfonamide-Substituted Indole Modulators of RORC2 and Methods of Use Thereof; his entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all his inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said NonProvisional Patent Application; his entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; his entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said NonProvisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and he hereby agrees and/or confirms the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said Pfizer Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045421 FRAME: 0028 NonProvisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 72186A Application Serial No. 15/547,228

Signed and witnessed this	March 2018 at Cambridge		
Rayomand Jal Unwalla	3/19/2018 Date		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of MASSACHUSETTS County of Ss: County of 201 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Rayomand Jal Unwalla, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were			
the person whose name is signed on the precedi presence. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Michele Lee Occhipinti Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachuseits My Commission Expires 10/14/2022		
	Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: <u>/ひんり/2の2</u>			

Signed and witnessed this <u>294</u> connecticut.	lay of	March 2018 at Groton,	
	Ву:	Pfizer Inc. A. Dean Olson Assistant General Counsel Duly Authorized	
STATE OF CONNNECTICUT)	ss. Groton	
COUNTY OF NEW LONDON	j		

On this the 29th day of March 2018, before me, Kelly A. Smith, the undersigned officer, personally appeared A. Dean Olson who acknowledged himself to be Assistant General Counsel of Pfizer Inc., a corporation, and that he as such Assistant General Counsel being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Assistant General Counsel.

Kelly A. Smith

Notary Public – State of Connecticut My Commission Expires: 2/28/2023